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AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bankers (Northern Ireland) Acts, 1845 and 1928, the Currency and Bank
Notes Act, 1928, and the Coinage Act, 1946, of the Amount of Notes authorised by Law to be issued by the
several Banks of Issue in Northern Ireland, and the Average amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank of
England Notes and Coin held during the Four Weeks ended Saturday, the 2nd day of July, 1949.

Name and Title
as set forth in

Licence

The Bank of Ireland...

The Provincial Bank
of Ireland, Limited...

The Belfast Banking
Company Limited ...
The Northern Bank,
Limited
The Ulster Bunk.
Limited

The National Bank.
Limited

Name of the Firm

The Governor and
Company of the Bank
of Ireland

The Provincial Bank
of Ireland. Limited...

The Belfast Banking
Company. Limited ...
The Northern Bank.
Limited
The Ulster Bank,
Limited

The National Bank
Limited

Approved
Offirpti\Jt I1CC3

f Belfast
\ Londonderry

f Belfast
1 Londonderry

! Belfast
I Londonderry

f Belfast
I Londonderry
f Belfast
I Londonderry

f Belfast
I London deny

Authorised
by the

Bankers
(Northern

Act. 1928

£

1775,460

t'240,120

350,000

244,000

290,000

|139,443

Average Circulation
during 4 Weeks
ended as above.

S.5 and
upwards

£

1,448,926

1,324,757

2,032,771

2,370,226

2.310.611

575,603

Under
£5.

£
362,510

384,108

90,740

111,551

143.260

47,520

Total

£

1,811,436

1,708,865

2,123,511

2,481,777

2,453,871

623,123

Average Amount of Bank of Eng-
land Notes and Coin held during

4 Weeks ended as above

•'Gold and
Bank of

Rngland
Notes

£

1,069,777

1,558,881

2,021,115

2,472,408

2,433,218

484,118

Coin
other than
Gold Coin

£

38,929

38,657

195,171

127,120

76,250

2,427

Total

i
1.108,706

1,597.538

2.216.286

2,599,528

2,509.468

486,545

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in circulation an amount
of Notes beyond that authorised by the Bankers (Northern Ireland) Act, 1928, have held an amount of Bank of
England Notes and Gold Coin and Coin other than Gold Coin not less than that which they are required by
the Treasury to hold during the period to which this return relates.

Dated the 14th day of July, 1949. £. B. HOWARD,
For Registrar of Bank Returns.

•f These amounts are the latest amounts approved by the Treasury.
* This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by

virtue of Section 9(1) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act. 1928. are to be treated as
gold coin held by the Bank.

GOVERNMENT OF NORTHERN IRELAND.

MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE.

DISEASES OF ANIMALS ACTS, 1894 TO 1935.
SUMMARY OF RETURN OF OUTBREAKS OF SCHEDULED DISEASES WHICH HAVE BEEN CONFIRMED BY OR NOTIFIED

TO THE MINISTRY DURING THE PERIOD IST JULY, 1949, TO 15™ JULY, 1949.

PERIOD

Fortnight ended
15th July, 1949.

Previous
Fortnight

Period from .
I/ 1/49 to 15/7/49
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NOTE.—The following diseases have not appeared in Northern Ireland since the year shown after each
disease:—Rinderpest (Pestis Bovina), 1877; Pleuro-Pneumoma (Peripneumonia contagiosa bovum),
1893; Sheep Pox (Variola ovium), 1850; Rabies (Rage), 1923; and Glanders (including Farcy)
(Malleaus), 1910. Epizootic Lymphangitis (Lymphangitis Epizootica) and Dourine have never existed
in Northern Ireland.

Ministry of Agriculture,
Stormont,

Belfast


