AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bankers (Northern Ireland) Acts, 1845 and 1928, the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, and the Coinage Act, 1946, of the Amount of Notes authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in Northern Ireland, and the Average amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during the Four Weeks ended Saturday, the 2nd day of July, 1949.

Name and Title as set forth in Licence	Name of the Firm	Approved Offices	Circulation Authorised by the Bunkers (Northern Ireland) Act, 1928	du	rage Circul tring 4 We ded as abo	eks	Average Amount of Bank of Eng- land Notes and Coin held during 4 Weeks ended as above		
				£5 and upwards	Under £5.	Total	*Gold and Bank of England Notes	Coin other than Gold Coin	Total
The Bank of Ireland	The Governor and Company of the Bank of Ireland	{ Belfast Londonderry	£ †775,460	£ 1,448,926	£ 362,510	£ 1,811,436	£ 1,069.777	£ 38,929	£ 1.108,706
The Provincial Bank of Ireland, Limited	The Provincial Bank of Ireland, Limited	{ Belfast Londonderry	†240,120	1,324,757	384,108	1,708,865	1,558,881	38,657	1,597.538
The Belfast Banking Company Limited	The Belfast Banking Company, Limited	Belfast Londonderry	350,000	2,032,771	90,740	2,123,511	2,021,115	195,171	2,216.286
The Northern Bank, Limited	The Northern Bank, Limited	{ Belfast { Londonderry	244,000	2,370,226	111,551	2,481,777	2,472,408	127,120	2.599,528
The Ulster Bank, Limited	The Ulster Bank, Limited	Belfast Londonderry	290,000	2.310,611	143.260	2.453,871	2,433,218	76,250	2,509,468
The National Bank, Limited	The National Bank Limited	{ Belfast Londonderry	†139,443	575,603	47.520	623,123	484,118	2,427	486,545

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in circulation an amount of Notes beyond that authorised by the Bankers (Northern Ireland) Act, 1928, have held an amount of Bank of England Notes and Gold Coin and Coin other than Gold Coin not less than that which they are required by the Treasury to hold during the period to which this return relates.

Dated the 14th day of July, 1949.

L. B. HOWARD,

For Registrar of Bank Returns.

† These amounts are the latest amounts approved by the Treasury.

* This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Section 9(1) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act. 1928. are to be treated as gold coin held by the Bank.

GOVERNMENT OF NORTHERN IRELAND. MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE.

DISEASES OF ANIMALS ACTS, 1894 TO 1935.

Summary of Return of Outbreaks of Scheduled Diseases which have been Confirmed by or Notified to the Ministry during the period 1st July, 1949, to 15th July, 1949.

	Anthrax		Bovine Tuberculosis		Foot and Mouth Disease		Parasitic Mange	Sheep Scab	Swine Fever	
PERIOD	Outbreaks	Animals Attacked	Outbreaks	Animals Attacked	Outbreaks	Animals Attacked	Outhreak	Outbreaks	Outbreaks	Swine Slaughtered as diseased or Exposed to Infection
Fortnight ended 15th July, 1949.	_		10	10	_	_	_	2	-	
Previous Fortnight	_	_	15	15	-	<u> </u>	_	_	_ ¹	-
Period from 1/1/49 to 15/7/49		_	200	200		-		42	_	

Note.—The following diseases have not appeared in Northern Ireland since the year shown after each disease:—Rinderpest (Pestis Bovina), 1877; Pleuro-Pneumonia (Peripneumonia contagiosa bovum), 1893; Sheep Pox (Variola ovium), 1850; Rabies (Rage), 1923; and Glanders (including Farcy) (Malleaus), 1910. Epizootic Lymphangitis (Lymphangitis Epizootica) and Dourine have never existed in Northern Ireland.

Ministry of Agriculture, Stormont,

Belfast.